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Voting Intention:
October 2022

How do you intend to vote in the General Election? Will you vote...?

Headline voting intention All giving a voting intention

Labour -l 45%
Conservative -|28%
Lib Dems 10% Lib Dems . 9%

. 8% Green . 8%
Other . 9% Other . 10%

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t-12th October 2022; Headline Voting Intention: all 9/10 certain to vote, always/usually/it depends vote in General Elections = 699. Margin of error is Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
displayed at +/- 4% All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance

that the true value of a party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that they lie within 2 points. This is especially important to keep in mind

when calculating party lead figures.

Labour

Conservative

Green
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Headline voting intention:
Since the 2015 General Election

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?

% Corbyn elected May as PM Johnson as PM Starmer elected

50 (Sept 15) (July 16) (July 19) (Apr 20)
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Base: c. :800 British adults 18; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in
General Elections. Note small change in methodology in approach to prompting Brexit Party in July 2019
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Headline voting intention:
January ‘04 — October ‘22

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?

%  Cameron elected Brown as PM

Miliband elected Corbyn elected May as PM  Johnsonas PM  Starmer elected Truss as PM
(Dec05)  (June 07) (Sept 10) (Sept 15) (July 16) (July 19)  (Apr 20) (Sept 22)
60
50
40

20

October 2022
/ M 47% Labour
30 Wﬂ‘ /\/\ [N

B 26% Conservative

10% Lib Dem

\! ., »/\/, ¥ 8% Green
'
\/\_/\—A/V\,-‘ WQ /\\/_“'/ B uKkIP
N o AA_ Brexit Party/Reform UK
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Base: c. 800 British adults; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in General
Elections. Note small change in methodology in approach to prompting Brexit Party in July 2019
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Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Satisfaction with leaders and the Government: October 2022

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way.... is running the country / doing her / his job
as Prime Minister /Leader of the Labour Party?

Liz Truss Keir Starmer The Government
Dissatisfied
Don’t know 22%
17%
8%
16%
-24.5 swing +6.5 swing -9.5 swing
from September 2022 from September 2022 from September 2022

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t — 12" October 2022. Swing is calculated as the average of change in % “satisfied” and % “dissatisfied” Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

7 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | October 2022



Liz Truss:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Liz Truss is doing her job as prime minister?

October 2022
Among all September 2022 — October 2022
100
90
16% 80
Satisfied 70 670/
(1]
5 60 Dissatisfied
17% 50
Don’t know
40
67% 0 =
Dissatisfied 20 — R 16%
10 Satisfied
Net = -51 0
N Q
Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5th-12th October 2022 (’}%)- g

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Liz Truss:
Satisfaction amongst Conservative supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Liz Truss is doing her job as prime minister?

October 2022
Among all September 2022 — October 2022
100
20
40% 80
Satisfied 70
60
220/0 50 B 40(y
Don’t know 0
40 Satisfied
0 Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied 20
10
Net = +1 0
& N
Base: 203 Conservative Party supported aged 18+, 5t — 12t October 2022 (’}%)- g

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Satisfaction with Prime Minister:
Worst Ipsos rating as Prime Minister

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his/her job as Prime Minister?

% Satisfied % Don’t know % Dissatisfied

Johnson (Jan-22) 24% | 6% 70%

May (Jun-19) 25% | 6% 69%

Cameron (1-16) 38
BIair(JuI-O6) M1%  67%

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Net satisfaction with Prime Ministers (1979-2022)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his/her job as prime minister?

Blair
May
Cameron
Major %
—
0
Brown &
o
24
Thatcher o
S
Johnson
Truss
D
Truss : . -
Number of months after becoming prime minister
Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos UK Political Monitor
Base: c.1,000 British adults each month &
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Net satisfaction with the Government (1979 — 2022)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is running the country?

Blair’s gov

Cameron’s gov

May’s gov
__________ Z
/\\/‘ 2
Thatcher’s gov 4
=
@,
y Q
Brown’s gov 2
o
=
Major’s gov
Johnson’s gov
Truss’ Gov
. ]
’ .
Truss’ Gov Number of months after assuming government
Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos UK Political Monitor
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &
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Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

October 2022 June 2020 — October 2022
100
90
38%
Satisfied 80
70
22% 60
Don’t know 50 390/0
Dissatisfied
40
39% 38%
Dissatisfied 30 0
Satisfied
20
Net = -1 10
0
Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5%-12th October 2022 8 8' 8. 8. < & & K. b g (QIII gl g gl
5833385388283

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction amongst Labour supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

October 2022 June 2020 — October 2022
100
90
61%
Satisfied 80
70 .
15% a0 61%
Don’t know Satisfied
50
0 40 0
25% 25%
Dissatisfied 30 Dissatisfied
20
Net = +36 0
0

Base: 384 Labour Party supporters aged 18+, 5t — 12th October 2022

Jun-20
Aug-20
Oct-20
Dec-20
Feb-21
Apr-21
Jun-21
Aug-21
Oct-21
Jan-22
Apr-22
Jun-22
Aug-22
Oct-22

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Net satisfaction with Opposition Leaders
(1980 — 2022)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his job as leader of the ... Party?

Starmer

Starmer Cameron
oEEEEs——

Corbyn Howard

Miliband Duncan-smith

Blair Hague

Net satisfaction

Kinnock

Foot

Number of months after becoming opposition leader

Source: Ipsos UK Political Monitor

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone

Base: c.1,000 British adults each month
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Ed Davey:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Ed Davey is doing his job as leader of the Liberal
Democrats?

October 2022 September 2020 — October 2022
100
90
25%
Satisfied 80
70
46% 60
Don’t know 50
40
29% I29%
Dissatisfied 30 Dissatisfied
Net = 20 25%
et = - 10 Satisfied
0
Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t-12th October 2022 S & 8 8 38 98 989 9 9 9 9 9 9
& > & = X 5 4 2 4 = & 05 =B
2822382823269

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Economic Optimism Index

Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get
worse over the next 12 months?

October 2022 January 2007 — October 2022
80
(V)
70% 70 70%
Get worse Get worse
60
)
11%
Stay the 50
same
40
(1)
16%
Improve 30
(V) (V)
3% 20 16%
Don’t know Improve
10 o
11%
EOI = -54 0 Stay the same
NNNOWOVODDDNDOOTT AN ANNMDOONODTTTOOODOOONMNNOWOVOINDOOO T T — AN N
it dd i A A AR SRR D T K N
CSOFEDIQE5DOFQ2C >2QC >0C>2C X052 CBAS5SCcQc Q5205085+
(U—,CD<3CD<3®<QNNG)NNG)(U(UG)(U(UGJN(OCDDOCD—,NDCD30J<30J<3CD<0
Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t"-12th October 2022 D eT40T 40T anEZNT 2NN 0 e o Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Net optimism
-54%

Index

Imism

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month

0
0

Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get

worse over the next 12 months?

Economic Opt
(1998-2022)
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20
-20

4
-60
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2202 100y

220z e
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6002 Jdv
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800z unp
800z uer
100z bny
1002 ‘e
9002 1°0
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S00z Ine
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¥00¢ dog
#002 Jdy
€002 AON
€00z unp
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2002 ‘e
1L00Z 10
100z Aein
000z 98@
000Z INP

0002 9@+
6661 des
6661 1dy
8661 AON
8661 unpe
8661 uer

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Kwasi Kwarteng:
Satisfaction

Can you tell me whether you are satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Kwasi Kwarteng is
doing his job as Chancellor of the Exchequer?

October 2022 — Among all October 2022 - Amongst Conservative Supporters

12% 26%
Satisfied Satisfied
23% 29%
Don’t know Don’t know
65% 45%
Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Net = -53 Net = -19
Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5th-12th October 2022 Base: 203 Conservative Party supported aged 18+, 5t — 12th October 2022
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Satisfaction with the Chancellor of the Exchequer: 1976-2022

Can you tell me whether you are satisfied or dissatisfied with the way ... is doing his job as Chancellor
of the Exchequer?

HEALEY LAWSON mYir:v[e:3m | AMONT i CLARKE BROWN DARLING OSBORNE HAMMOND M jAVID SUNAK
80
67%
70 64%
57%
A 60 52%
0,
E 50 44% . 47% )
L 39% 4o o 39%
= 40 36% 37%
< o
v 30 Oct-22
X .
20 Kwasi
Kwarten
10 ® o g
12%
0
OOV O T AANMNMSTUNINONOVDOVDNDO - A NTINDONNODIDODO T AN MMNITITULOON~NVDOHDIODOr—ANNANMSTWNLL OO O ™ —N
THETENTRPRRRPRDRDRDDPPD0DRNRRNNPRRPRPRRRIRRNRRNQRQRPQQQQRQRQQQQQQ v v v v vp v Al ol Qg
LUC)_CLUQ_CLUC)_CLUQ_CLUQ_CLUC)_CLUO_CLUC)_CLUQ_CLUQ_CLUC)_CLUC)_CLUQ_CL\JD_CLUQ_CLUB.
S8833838338823883388333883583833882338833883388233883388338823883380
Note: Data labels denote each Chancellor’s highest satisfaction score Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month
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Satisfaction with Chancellor:
First Ipsos rating after becoming Chancellor of the Exchequer

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his job as Chancellor of the Exchequer?

% Satisfied % Don’t know % Dissatisfied

Kwarteng (Oct-22) 12% 23% 65% -53

Sunak (Mar-20) +28
Javid (Oct-19) 37% +5
Osborne (June-10) 40% +17
Darling (Mar-08) 28% 28% -16
Major (Mar-90) 39% 24% 37% +2
Lawson (Mar-65) 19
Howe (Jul-80) 52% 10% 38% +14
Healey (Apr-76) 66% 14% 20% +46
::;: Iza1t?) ocg;ﬁ::: 5;.3; Stc; ;::xszhzoos was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone Source: Ipsos Political Monitor &
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Satisfaction with Chancellor:
Worst Ipsos rating as Chancellor of the Exchequer

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his job as Chancellor of the Exchequer?
% Satisfied % Don’t know % Dissatisfied

Kwarteng (Oct-22) 12% 23% 65% -53
Sunak (Nov-21) 45% 16% 39% +6

Osborne (June-16) 27% 13% 60% -33
Darling (Mar-08) 28% 28% 44% -16
Brown (Apr-07) 13
Clarke (Dec-94) 17% 13% 70% -53
Lamont (ar-93) 52
Major (Mar-90) 24% 37% +2
Lawson (Mar-g5) 19

Howe (Jul-80) 45% 9% 46% -1

Note: Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Impact of the government’s recent economic announcements

As you may know, during the last couple of weeks, the government has announced plans to reduce costs faced by households,
such as capping energy bills for the average household at £2,500 a year, and reducing taxes such as the basic rate of income
tax from 20% to 19% and reversing the recent 1.25% rise in National Insurance. However, it has also been warned that their
plans may lead to higher interest rates in order to bring down the levels of inflation, which may lead to higher costs for
households (for example higher housing costs such as mortgages). Taking everything into account, do you expect to be better
off or worse off than before the government announced its recent plans, or do you think it will be about the same?

I Better off IAbout the same IWorse off

Among all

Among Conservative supporters

Among Labour supporters

(o) (o) (o)
29% 64%
Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5"-12th October 2022., including (203) Conservative Party Supporters and (384) Labour Party Supporters &
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25

How much do you blame the government for expecting to be worse off?

And to what extent, if at all, do you blame the government for the fact
you expect to be worse off?

IA great deal IA fair amount I Not very much / at all

Among all who expect to be worse off

Among Conservative supporters

Among Labour supporters

Base: 570 British adults 18+ who expecting to be worse off than before the government announced its recent economic plans, 5"-12th October 2022.,
including 67 Conservative Party Supporters and 254 Labour Party Supporters
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Party image:
Conservatives
vs Labour

| am now going to read out
some things both
favourable and
unfavourable that have
been said about various
political parties. Which of
these if any do you think
apply to...?

] The Conservative party
l The Labour party

27 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | October 2022

Will promise anything to
win votes

Divided
Out of date
Different to other parties

Extreme

Understands the
problems facing Britain

Fit to govern
Looks after the interests

of people like me

Concerned about people
in real need in Britain

Has a good team of
leaders

Keeps its promises

51%

36%

52%
30%
43%
37%
33%
12%
22%

1

16%

14%

13%
50%

11%

30%
10%

22%

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5-12th October 2022

65%

64%

Con +14

Con +28
Con +22

Con +6

Con +21
Lab +24
Lab +19

Lab +23

Lab +37

Lab +19

Lab +12



Party image: Keeps its promises

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Keeps its promises

% Describing ... as “it keeps its promises”, 2011-2022
0% GE2015 GE2017 GE2019

35%
30%

30%

26% o 26%
2 October 2022

B 22% Labour

26% 26%

25%

23%

20% 23%

19%

15%

10% l 10% Conservatives

05%

0%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t-12th October 2022.
¢.1000 people asked each wave. &
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Party image: Understands the problems facing Britain

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Understands the problems facing GB

% Describing ... as “Understands the problems facing Britain”, 2011-2022

70%
GE2015 GE2017 GE2019

60% 55% 55% 54%

50% 52% 52%'g5q9, October 2022

l 46% Labour

51%

50%
40%
30%
20% l 22% Conservatives
10%
0%

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t-12th October 2022.
¢.1000 people asked each wave. &
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Party image: Has a good team of leaders

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Has a good team of leaders

% Describing ... as “has a good team of leaders”, 2011-2022
60% GE2015 GE2017 GE2019

49°
50% i 47%

40%

October 2022

30%

B 30% Labour

20%

10% [l 11% Conservatives

0%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t-12th October 2022.
¢.1000 people asked each wave. &
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Party image: Extreme

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Extreme

% Describing ... as “extreme”, 2011-2022

60%

' GE2015 GE2017 | GE2019

50% :

|
|
|
50% :
|
|
|

October 2022

l 33% Conservatives

40%

29%

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

28% !
30% :
23% 23%

20%

22% 20%

16% 16%

|
10% 14% 14% B 12% Labour
|

|

|

0% '
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t-12th October 2022. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

¢.1000 people asked each wave. &
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Party image: Looks after the interests of people like me

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have
been said about various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...?
Looks after the interests of people like me

% Describing ... as “Looks after the interests of people like me”, 2011-2022
o0% GE2015 GE2017 GE2019

48%

50%
45% o
’ 43%43% e

41%

39%,  40% October 2022

35%
33% o
;—\/ B 37% Labour
32% 30%

29% 28%

40%
30%

20%

10% l 14% Conservatives

0%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t-12th October 2022.
¢.1000 people asked each wave. &
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Party image: Fit to govern

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Fit to govern

% Describing ... as “fit to govern”, 2011-2022

70% ,
| GE2015 GE2017 GE2019

|
60% 156%
I 53%

50%
October 2022
l 35% Labour

40%
30%
20%
10%

| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
: : : B 16% Conservatives
: : :
| | |
| | |

0% : :
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t-12th October 2022. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

¢.1000 people asked each wave. &
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Party image: Will promise anything to win votes

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Will promise anything to win votes

% Describing ... as “will promise anything to win votes”, 2011-2022
100%

GE2015 GE2017 GE2019
90%
o October 2022

70% 9
0% 64%  9O% e 65% . 66% 0
(1
o -

60% 40 66% _c%% - l 65% Conservatives

60%
50% S7% B 51% Labour

>3% 51%  51%

40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t-12th October 2022.
¢.1000 people asked each wave. &
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Party image: Divided

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Divided

% Describing ... as “divided”, 2011-2022

100% |
| GE2015

: GE2019
|
|

GE2017

|
80% :75%

73%

October 2022
66%

70%

60% l 65% Conservatives

50%

) °
0% 49% 49%

l 36% Labour
30%
20%

10%

0% : :
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t-12th October 2022.
¢.1000 people asked each wave. &
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Party image: Out of date

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Out of date

% Describing ... as “Out of date”, 2011-2022

90%
" | GE2015 | GE2017 | GE2019

80% : ' !
| | I
| | I

70% I I I
! 61% !

60% | %k 55% October 2022
1
I

50% l 52% Conservatives

40%
30% 4 B 30% Labour

20%

10%

0%
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t-12th October 2022. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
¢.1000 people asked each wave. &
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Party image: Different to other parties

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Different to other parties

% Describing ... as “Different to other parties”, 2013-2022

90%
° GE2015 ' GE2017

GE2019

I
I
80% :
I
I

1
[
I
1
70% 1
[

59% 59%

60% mno
52% October 2022

l 43% Conservatives

39% ] 37% Labour

50%

50%
40%

39%

30% 35%
20%

10%

0%
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t-12th October 2022. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
¢.1000 people asked each wave. &
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Party image: Concerned about people in need

| am now going to read out some things both favourable and unfavourable that have been said about
various political parties. Which of these if any do you think apply to...? Concerned about people in
need

) % Describing ... as “Concerned about people in need”, 2015-2022
20% | GE2017 | GE2019
80% :
|

66% |

70%
61%

60%
October 2022

l 50% Labour

60%

|

° 50%

50% : 8%
|
|

40%
30%

20%

2
10% 17% B 13% Conservatives

0%
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t-12th October 2022. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
¢.1000 people asked each wave. &
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J Conservatives

Best party

Handling GB's future relationship with the EU 27% 24% Lab +3

21% Lab +5
18% Lab +8

Crime and anti-social behaviour 26%

Asylum and immigration 26%

Defence 34% Con +16

18%

The environment

Benefits 49% Lab +36
on key Poverty and inequality 48% Lab +39
issues Healthcare 47% LEX Lab +34
Which party do Reducing the cost of living 40% Lab +26
you think has the Housing 40% Lab +28
best policies on ... Taxation 39% Lab +19
the Consgrvatives, Unemployment 38% Lab +15
Labour, Liberal
Democrats, or Managing the economy 34% Lab +13
some other party? Education 33% Lab +11

Pensions 32% Lab +14

E
21%
18%
E
12%

[
r
Q
o
o)
c
ﬂ

17% 1P | ab +5

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t-12th October 2022 E
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Best party on managing the economy: 1990-2022

Which party do you think has the best policies on managing the economy, the Conservatives,
Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?
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Conservative government Labour government Conservative government
50%
October 2022
40%
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Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5"—12t October 2022. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
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Best party on pensions: 1995-2022

Which party do you think has the best policies on pensions, the Conservatives, Labour, Liberal

Democrats or some other party?
60%

Conservative Labour government Conservative government
govt.
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Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5"—12t October 2022. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
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Best party on defence: 1983-2022

Which party do you think has the best policies on defence, the Conservatives, Labour, Liberal

Democrats or some other party?
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Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5"—12t October 2022. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
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Best party on asylum and immigration: 2005-2022

Which party do you think has the best policies on asylum and immigration, the Conservatives,
Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?
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Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5—12t October 2022. ¢.1000 people asked each wave.

Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
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Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Best party on crime and anti-social behaviour: 2005-2022

Which party do you think has the best policies on crime and anti-social behaviour, the
Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?
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Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5"—12t October 2022. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
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Best party on taxation: 1979-2022

Which party do you think has the best policies on taxation, the Conservatives, Labour, Liberal
Democrats or some other party?
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Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5'—12th October 2022. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Insos Political Monitor
Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone e
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Best party on healthcare: 1978-2022

Which party do you think has the best policies on healthcare, the Conservatives, Labour, Liberal

Democrats or some other party? (Note before 1988 this was asked as “NHS”)
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Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t — 12" October 2022. ¢.1000 people asked each wave.

Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
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Best party on housing: 1978-2022

Which party do you think has the best policies on housing, the Conservatives, Labour, Liberal
Democrats or some other party?
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Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t — 12" October 2022. ¢.1000 people asked each wave.
Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
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Best party on unemployment: 1977-2022

Which party do you think has the best policies on unemployment, the Conservatives, Labour,
Liberal Democrats or some other party?
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Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t — 12" October 2022. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. i - .

Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone Source: [psos MORI Political Monitor M

48 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | October 2022



Best party on education: 1977-2022

Which party do you think has the best policies on education, the Conservatives, Labour, Liberal
Democrats or some other party?
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Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t — 12t October 2022. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Ipsos MORI
Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone

49 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | October 2022



Best party on handling Britain’s future with the EU: 2017-2022

Which party do you think has the best policies on handling Britain’s future relationship with the
European Union, the Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?
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Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t — 12t October 2022. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor M
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Best party on benefits: 2010-2022

Which party do you think has the best policies on benefits, the Conservatives, Labour, Liberal
Democrats or some other party?
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Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t — 12t October 2022. ¢.1000 people asked each wave.

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor M
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Best party on poverty and inequality: 2015-2022

Which party do you think has the best policies on poverty and inequality, the
Conservatives, Labour, Liberal Democrats or some other party?
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Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5" — 12t October 2022. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Best party on the environment: 1986-2022

Which party do you think has the best policies on the environment, the Conservatives, Labour,

Liberal Democrats or some other party?
35% October 2022

Conservative government Labour government Conservative government
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Latest wave base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t -12th October 2022. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Terms used to collect this trend have varied from “the natural environment” in 1987 to
“protecting the natural environment” from 1990-2007Data collected prior to February 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from February 2008 was via telephone
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Is the Opposition
ready to form the
next Government?

To what extent, if at all, do you
agree or disagree with the
following?

Labour is ready to form
the next Government
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Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5t-12th October 2022



Does the Conservative Government deserve to be re-elected?

To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following?

The Conservative Government deserves to be re-elected

Agree Disagree
October 2022

22% 60%

July 2022

April 2022

January 2022

28%

September 2021

46%

32%

Base: 1,001 British adults 18+, 5112t October 2022 Source: Ipsos Political Monitor &

55 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | October 2022



Ipsos

October 2022 Political Monitor

For more information

Gideon Skinner
Research Director
gideon.skinner@ipsos.com

Keiran Pedley
Research Director
keiran.pedley@ipsos.com

Cameron Garrett
Research Manager
cameron.garrett@ipsos.com

Ben Roff
Research Executive
ben.roff@ipsos.com



	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Voting Intention:�October 2022
	Headline voting intention:�Since the 2015 General Election�
	Headline voting intention:�January ‘04 – October ‘22�
	Slide Number 6
	Satisfaction with leaders and the Government: October 2022�
	Liz Truss: �Satisfaction�
	Liz Truss: �Satisfaction amongst Conservative supporters�
	Satisfaction with Prime Minister: �Worst Ipsos rating as Prime Minister
	Net satisfaction with Prime Ministers (1979-2022)�
	Net satisfaction with the Government (1979 – 2022)�
	Keir Starmer: �Satisfaction�
	Keir Starmer: �Satisfaction amongst Labour supporters�
	Net satisfaction with Opposition Leaders �(1980 – 2022)�
	Ed Davey: �Satisfaction�
	Slide Number 17
	Economic Optimism Index�
	Economic Optimism Index�(1998-2022)�
	Kwasi Kwarteng: �Satisfaction�
	Satisfaction with the Chancellor of the Exchequer: 1976-2022�
	Satisfaction with Chancellor: �First Ipsos rating after becoming Chancellor of the Exchequer
	Satisfaction with Chancellor: �Worst Ipsos rating as Chancellor of the Exchequer
	Impact of the government’s recent economic announcements 
	How much do you blame the government for expecting to be worse off?
	Slide Number 26
	Party image: �Conservatives �vs Labour
	Slide Number 28
	Slide Number 29
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31
	Slide Number 32
	Slide Number 33
	Slide Number 34
	Slide Number 35
	Slide Number 36
	Slide Number 37
	Slide Number 38
	Best party on key issues
	Best party on managing the economy: 1990-2022�
	Best party on pensions: 1995-2022�
	Best party on defence: 1983-2022�
	Best party on asylum and immigration: 2005-2022�
	Best party on crime and anti-social behaviour: 2005-2022�
	Best party on taxation: 1979-2022�
	Best party on healthcare: 1978-2022�
	Best party on housing: 1978-2022�
	Best party on unemployment: 1977-2022
	Best party on education: 1977-2022�
	Slide Number 50
	Slide Number 51
	Slide Number 52
	Best party on the environment: 1986-2022�
	Is the Opposition ready to form the next Government?
	Does the Conservative Government deserve to be re-elected?
	Slide Number 56

